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1.0
Introduction
The DATATWG meeting was held on 17 Aug 99, 0900-1200 hrs. at The MITRE Corporation, Reston, VA. Representatives from Army, Air Force, DISA, and SHADE were present.  Attendee list is at enclosure 1. 

2.0 JOPES 2000 Technical Overview

Maj Matt Howell and Mr. Rob Vietmeyer from DISA / JIEO provided a status review of the JOPES 2000 development and testing.  The overview included system architecture, database design, applications development, system management, security, and development schedule.  The goal of JOPES 2000 was to solve data synchronization problems and to incorporate new technologies:  COTS, web based products, netware, PKI, etc.  The first demonstration was successfully completed 2 weeks ago, with the exception of PKI.  PKI support not fully available in Oracle 8i (release 8.1.5).  The second demonstration is scheduled for Sept 99.  Focus will be conflict detection and resolution and Oracle snapshot replication.  The User Acceptance Test is scheduled for Fall 99.  Plan to migrate to COE and integrate with GCCS between Fall 99 – Spring 00.  Fielding is planned for Summer 00.

Electronic copy of this briefing was not made available, therefore any request for a copy of this briefing must be directed to Mr. Vietmeyer or Maj Howell.  

3.0  
Database Interface Modules

Mr. Jay Scarano, the DATATWG Air Force Representative, presented an overview of Integrated Command and Control System (IC2S), the Command and Control System Target Architecture (C2STA), and Data Access Interface (DAI) and DAI modules (DAIMs).

· IC2S encompasses all of C2 GCCS and GCSS, and will include a collection of information processing capabilities.

· C2STA will be a target architecture for the IC2S and will provide location-independent capabilities utilizing COM or CORBA IDL.

· DAI is described to be a government managed standard object-oriented (OO) interface for applications to use to access persistent C2 data.  To C2 capabilities, the DAI is the database.

· DAIM is an OO interface specification for a mechanism that encapsulates the data access protocol for a particular class of C2 data or for the data provided by a migrating system.  

A copy of Mr. Scarano’s briefing and the C2STA specification can be downloaded from PM ATCCS DAS page at http://pmatccs.monmouth.army.mil/code/products/pdmcs/das/das.htm.

4.0 Wrap Up

· 28 Sep DATATWG has been cancelled due to scheduling conflicts.
· The chair will provide a list of FY00 DATATWG meeting dates.  (See below for that list)
5.0 Schedule and Agenda

The next scheduled DATATWG is 19 Oct, 0900-1200 hrs, MITRE-Reston, room S5307.  Tentative agenda: Mr. Scarano will provide an update on the data warehousing requirements.

MITRE-Reston facility has VTC capabilities in which up to 8 sites can participate.  MITRE requests the following information for each site 3 weeks in advanced:  

· site name

· site location

· site VTC technical POC name

· site VTC technical phone number

Therefore, anyone wishing to VTC for DATATWG must provide that information to Ms. Buck and Dr. Glenda Hayes, who is the new VTC POC.  Dr. Hayes can be reached at 703-883-7175, or ghayes@mitre.org.  Government employees can obtain non-escort badges by simply showing their Government ID at the MITRE security desk.  Others must be escorted.  The following lists the tentative FY00 DATATWG meeting dates and the deadline for VTC information:

DATATWG MTG Dates
VTC Information Due Dates

19 Oct
28 Sep

30 Nov
9 Nov

11 Jan
20 Dec

22 Feb
1 Feb

4 Apr
14 Mar

9 May
18 Apr

20 Jun
30 May

1 Aug
11 Jul

12 Sep
22 Aug
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Pam Antoun

Army

GCCS-A

703-883-6041

pantoun@mitre.org

Tayna Buck

Army

ATCCS

732-427-4678

buck@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil

Bob Daniels

Air Force

GCSS/JOPES

703-883-7084

rdaniels@mitre.org

Stan Davis

DISA

COE SHADE

703-681-2209

davis2s@ncr.disa.mil

Carolyn Hall

DISA

COE SHADE

703-681-2393

hall3c@ncr.disa.mil

Glenda Hayes

DISA

SHADE

703-883-7175

ghayes@mitre.org

Anthony Hodges

Army

PM ATCCS

732-460-2136

ahodges@csc.com

Mary Hudspeth

DISA

COE SHADE

703-681-2139

hudspetm@ncr.disa.mil

Howard Luck

DISA

CFITS

703-735-3294

luckh@ncr.disa.mil

Ha Nguyen

DISA

JECCE

703-681-2363

hnguyen@ncr.disa.mil

Larry Parks

Air Force

JOPES

703-318-1074

lparks@logicon.com

Jay Scarano

Air Force

GCCS-AF

781-271-3979

jgs@mitre.org

Jim Schmid

703-293-3804

jim.schmid@motorola.com

Joe Simon

Air Force

GCSS-AF

607-751-3296

jb.simon@lmco.com

Carlton Stanley

Army

GCCS-A

703-813-2691

cstanl@agccs.lmco.com

Sandra P. Sutton

Air Force

GCSS-AF

334-416-1725

sandra.sutton@gunter.af.mil

Rob Vietmeyer

DISA/JECB

GCSS/GCCS

703-681-2469

vietmeyer@ncr.disa.mil

Sudha Vyas

NMD

BMC3

703-318-1074x413

svyas@logicon.com

Susan Wolfley

618-256-4735

swolfley@mitre.org
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